Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 03/91) 10 - 04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. ɔ/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of 10224			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Benoit Requieme  Eric Lacroix  Andre Lantz  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Atofina  Internal Address:  Street Address: 4/8 Cours Michelet		
□ Assignment	F-92800 Puteaux - France		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 9/23/02; 9/23/02; 9/24/02, respectively	City:State:Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	on, the execution data of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  5,900,514  outlined?  Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.  Frederick F. Calvetti  Name of Person Signing	se THIS SPACE  armation is true and correct and any attached copy  28,557  Signature Date  g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Pate	ed with required cover sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments enington, D.C. 20231		
703/2002 TBIAZ1 00000096 5900514 Wash			

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0227

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

## SYNTHESIS OF DIFLUOROMETHANE

The PATE	NT RIGHTS referr	ed to in this agreement	are:					
(check one)		a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.						
	_			. filed				
	☐ U.S. patent ap	<ul> <li>□ U.S. patent application Serial No</li></ul>						
				cation No.				
	if known).		, ,,					
	☑ U.S. patent N	o. <u>5,900,514</u>	, issued	May 4, 1999	·			
	ENT RIGHTS also in plications identified	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	issues, continuat	ions and extensions of the	patents			
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assign	ned under this agreeme	ent are:					
check one) \overline{\Omega} U.S. patent rights only.								
,	☐ Worldwide p	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.						
The ASSIO	` '	o in this agreement is	(or are) the inver	tor(s) whose signatures ap	pear on			
The ASSIC	GNEE referred to in	this agreement is:						
	(Name of Assign (Address)	•						
The ASSIGN	EE is							
	(check one)	An Individual						
	( ) —	☐ A Partnership.						
The ASSI	GNOR(S), receipt o	of which is acknowleds	ed, hereby assig	n(s) the following rights to	the			
	its successors and a		, , , , ,	.,				
the full and	d exclusive right to	the invention;						
the entire	right, title and intere	est in and to the PATE	NT RIGHTS;					
		r any past infringemer						
		er 35 USC 119, 35 US						
provisions	, based on any earli	er patent applications	for this invention	l <b>.</b>				

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0228

## THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: ATOFINA

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Benoît REQUIENE

09123 12002

Benoit REQUIEME

Date

Witness

E. NOTTIN

Frie Lawix

Eric LACROIX

03/23/2002

Date

Witness

F. GROUASIL

Hndu Lant

Andre LANTZ

09 24 2002

Date

Witness D. BIVARD

187633w

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0229